Investments Private Limited. For detailed information, please refer to the chapter titled “Our Promoters” and
“Our Promoter Group” on page number 214 and 220 respectively of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

Page 23 of 477

ISSUE SIZE

The issue size comprises of a fresh issue of 58,60,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid-up
of the Company for cash at price of Rs. [●]/- per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. [●]/- per Equity Share)
aggregating total issue size amounting to Rs. [●] Lakhs.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:

S. N. Particulars Amount (In Rs. Lakh)

1. Augment the capital base of our Company 7,000.00
2. General Corporate Purposes [●]

Total [●]
*The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP
AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE ISSUER

S.

No.
Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1. Rajesh Gupta 4096876 25.80% 4096876 18.85%
2. Anoop Garg 2730373 17.20% 2730373 12.56%
3. Geeta Goswami 208950 1.32% 208950 0.96%
4. BR Hands Investment Private

Limited
2840107 17.89% 2840107 13.07%

Total – A 9876306 62.20% 9876306 45.43%
Promoter Group

5. Shikha Gupta 1681200 10.59% 1681200 7.73%
6. Priya Garg 1652250 10.41% 1652250 7.60%
7. Uninav Developers Pvt Ltd 1902499 11.98% 1902499 8.75%
8. Sumer Chand Garg HUF 144750 0.91% 144750 0.67%
9. Sandhya Gupta 187500 1.18% 187500 0.86%

10. Arushi Garg 21,900 0.14% 21,900 0.10%
11. Nupur Gupta 24,450 0.15% 24,450 0.11%
12. Rajesh Gupta HUF 87,000 0.55% 87,000 0.40%
13. Anoop Garg HUF 90,000 0.57% 90,000 0.41%
14. S C Garg 28,500 0.18% 28,500 0.13%

Total – B 5820049 36.66% 5820049 26.77%
Grand Total (A+B) 15696355 98.86% 15696355 72.21%

Page 24 of 477

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars
For the Year ended

31st March 2024
For the Year ended

31st March 2023
For the Year ended

31st March 2022

Share Capital 1,587.76 941.81 658.17
Reserve & Surplus 9,014.87 7,265.57 4,109.41
Net Worth 10,602.63 8,207.38 4,767.58
Revenue from operation 6322.20 4563.17 2502.62

Profit after Tax 1344.95 1016.55 414.42
EPS Basic and Diluted 8.64 7.42 3.51

NAV per Equity Share (in Rs.) 66.78 51.69 30.03
Total borrowings
- Long Term 7368.15 11042.33 4564.23

- Short Term 10760.07 13709.08 5158.99

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The restated financial statements of our Company do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by
the Peer review auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided
below:

Name Criminal
Proceedings

Tax
Proceedings

Statutory or
regulatory
actions

Civil
Proceedings

Other
Material
litigations

Aggregate
amount
involved*

Company
By 63 - - 1 - 3,08,94,011/-
Against - - - - - -
Promoter
By - - - - - -

[…]

all the existing equity shares of the Company are in dematerialized form Except 1 public shareholder which is in physical form and are in the process of
Dematerialization.

 Further, the corporate action of bonus shares is pending.
 PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

 Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior
to the listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE Emerge before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

Page 96 of 477

e. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding
convertible securities/warrants in our Company.

f. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and

Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

S.

No.
Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters

1. Rajesh Gupta 4096876 25.80% 4096876 18.85%
2. Anoop Garg 2730373 17.20% 2730373 12.56%
3. Geeta Goswami 208950 1.32% 208950 0.96%
4. BR Hands Investment private

limited
2840107 17.89% 2840107 13.07%

Total – A 9876306 62.20% 9876306 45.43%
Promoter Group

5. Shikha Gupta 1681200 10.59% 1681200 7.73%
6. Priya Garg 1652250 10.41% 1652250 7.60%
7. Uninav Developers Pvt Ltd 1902499 11.98% 1902499 8.75%
8. Sumer Chand Garg HUF 144750 0.91% 144750 0.67%
9. Sandhya Gupta 187500 1.18% 187500 0.86%
10. Arushi Garg 21,900 0.14% 21,900 0.10%
11. Nupur Gupta 24,450 0.15% 24,450 0.11%
12. Rajesh Gupta HUF 87,000 0.55% 87,000 0.40%
13. Anoop Garg HUF 90,000 0.57% 90,000 0.41%
14. S C Garg 28,500 0.18% 28,500 0.13%

Total – B 5820049 36.66% 5820049 26.77%
Public

10. Public 181276 1.14% 181276 0.83%
11. IPO -   5860000 26.96%
Total-C 1,81,276 1.14% 6041276 27.79%

Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,58,77,631 100.00% 2,17,37,631 100.00%

g. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Rajesh Gupta 40,96,876 24.44
Anoop Garg 27,30,373 20.10
Geeta Goswami 2,08,950 50.36
BR Hands Investment Private
limited

28,40,107 61.07

As certified by M/s KRA & Co., Chartered Accountants, dated July 09, 2024.

Page 97 of 477

h. Details of Major Shareholders:

a. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this